

Construction and Forestry Products - USA

PO Revision#

Original

PURCHASER NAME AND ADDRESS (First Signer)				D	DEALER NAME AND ADDRESS							
					DEALER NAME Yellowhouse Machinery Co. Dealer Account No.: 177488							
NAME(First, Middle, MUSKOGEE COUN				S	TREET or R	R						1
STREET or RR 8000 NORTH ST				CI	ITY	0 W. WEKIWA ROAD Y STATE ND SPRINGS OK					Number 45-5926	
CITY		E ZIP CODE	COUNTY		ate Of Orde		JK	74063		10-24		\dashv
MUSKOGEE	OK	74403	Muskogee		an 10, 2022							-
PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL	ADDRESS			ealer Order			TYPE OF	SALE:			\dashv
918-682-7101				17040283 CASH LEASE TIME SALE					.			
REWARDS # 992579212				P	URCHASE	R TYF	PE:				E CODE:	-
PURCHASER NAM		ORESS (Secon	d Signer)		4 Use County 51 Highways & Streets							
NAME(First, Middle,	Last)				Paving Add Purchaser to Mailing List (Check One or More)							
				<u> </u> ^			-	_				
STREET or RR					Construction Utility Forestry Government PURCHASER IS: Purchaser Acct.:							\dashv
CITY	STA	TE ZIP CODE	COUNTY			_	7		JII ASCI /	100 1.	•	
CITY	1017				Business		Individ		ID NO	_	EIN	\dashv
PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL	ADDRESS			SOCIAL S	SECU	RITY	IRS TAX	ID NO	L	_IEIN	
					10.:							
REWARDS #												
							- 1	se State/P	rovince	ICC	OUNTY CODE	
EXTENDED WARF	RANTY IS:	Accept 🔲				G US	-		TOVITO			- 1
	(Initials)	BW	Use County	y MUSK	OGEE		C	OK		10	1	_
Ultimate Uptime P	ackage Pur	chase:	✓ Yes	No				(Initials)	BL.)		
							_					
DRU EQUIPMENT (Model, Size, Description			ription)	OI PIRO Serial resident		Delivered Cash P	livered Cash Price					
QTY W D D C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C						Use						
1 X 2	022 JOHN	DEERE 670G N	MOTOR GRADER S	Stock # 7	2722	þ	1DV	V670GPKN	NF7131	59	\$ 263,974 \$ 0	
	+ John D	eere Extended	Warranty : 72MO/80 re Preventative Mai	otenance	OMP		+					
	- DECLI	IED :John Dee	re Preventative Mai	Internation			(1) TOTA	L CASH PF	RICE		\$ 263,974	32
						L						
					Hours			or Serial N			AMOUNT	
QTY	TR	ADE-IN (Model, S	Size, Description)		of Use	0						00
COMMENTS:								TRADE-IN AL		Æ		00
SOURCEWELL M	EMBER#1	37246				F	4) BALAN		11-011		\$ 263,974	
GUARANTEE BU	YBACK: \$1	31,503.20				<u>-</u>	5) SUBTO				\$ 263,974	32
00/4041122						E.	-	L APPLIED				00
							-	WITH ORDE			\$ 263,974	00
						ķ	8) BALAI	NCE DUE (5-	(6 & 7)		\$ 203,914	132
above product(s), interests, liens, an listed on this document. The Pu execute a Time shown thereon,	as a "trade-ii d encumbran rchaser prom Sale Agreen or to exe Purchaser to	ces at the time of	I, transfer, and convey against the cash price f transfer to the Deale slance due (line 8) shallment Contract), or Agreement, on or with the Seller until of that delivery of the Price the curroses of	nown here r a Loan before one of the	on in cash, or Agreement if delivery of foregoing is	r to for the the	purchas equipment mplished	e price of the ordered. The Purch	e Produ	ed fo	preach "trade-in" ite plus additional cha spite delivery of a Dealer agree that	rges the this
of the Product(s)	by the Purch	aser, as a debto	that delivery of the Pro r, for the purposes of that its rights in conne	the purch	hase money this purchas	securi e are	ty provisi imited as	ons in any set forth in	statutes this Pur	relat	Order.	Jerty



Customer Purchase Order for John Deere Construction and Forestry Products - USA

PO Revision#

Original

Quote ID: 25871563

Customer Name: MUSKOGEE COUNTY DIST 1

DISCLOSURE OF REGULATION APPLICABILITY: When operated in California, any off-road diesel vehicle may be subject to the California Air Resources Board In-Use Off-Road Diesel Vehicle Regulation. It therefore could be subject to retrofit or accelerated turnover requirements to reduce emissions of air pollutants. More information is available on the California Air Resources Board website at <a href="http://www.arb.ea.gov/meprog/ordieae/lordieae

IMPORTANT WARRANTY NOTICE: The Standard Warranty for new John Deere construction and forestry products is set forth in a separate document provided by the dealer. Please read the Standard Warranty carefully before signing. No express warranty is made unless specified in the Warranty Statement. PURCHASER'S RIGHTS AND REMEDIES PERTAINING TO THIS PURCHASE ARE LIMITED AS INDICATED IN THE STANDARD WARRANTY AND PURCHASE ORDER. WHERE PERMITTED BY LAW, NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, CONDITIONS OR FITNESS IS MADE.

The undersigned purchaser(s) (the "Purchaser") hereby orders the product(s) (the "Product") described above from the Dealer. The Dealer shall not be liable for failure to provide the Product or for any delay in delivery if such failure or delay is due to the Dealer's inability to obtain such Product from the manufacturer or supplier or other cause beyond the Dealer's not the cash price shown above is subject to the Dealer receiving the Product from the manufacturer or supplier prior to any change in price by the manufacturer or supplier and is also subject to any new or increased taxes being imposed upon the sale of the Product after the date of this Purchase Order.

Telematics: Orders of telematic devices include only the hardware. Where available, telematics software, including JDLink™ connectivity service, may be enabled from your local John Deere Operations Center or JDLink website. Please see your authorized John Deere dealer for assistance.

USE OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY NOTICE I understand that John Deere Construction & Forestry Company and its affiliates ("John Deere") and Dealer collect Information, including my personal information and machine data to provide warranty, customer service, product and customer support, marketing and promotional information about Dealer, John Deere and their equipment, products and services and to support other business processes and purposes. See the John Deere Privacy Statement (https://www.deere.com/en/privacy-and-data/privacy-and-data/privacy-and-data/privacy-attements/) for additional information on the types of personal information and machine data John Deere collects, how it is collected, used and disclosed. See Dealer directly for information about its privacy policy.

information and machine da	the sould been contacts, from it is	consciou, asea ana a	loolood. Goo boaler all coay for littering	acon about	to pirtue, policy.
Purchaser's signature below	acknowledges the Purchaser ha	as received a copy of	the Standard Warranty, Version		(Initials)
B(iv)	and understands it	ts terms and conditions	. 0 11 a Ven		
Purchaser (First Signer)	MUSKOGEE COUNTY DIST	Signature 15	Dello for Ken Doke	Date	
Purchaser (Second Signer)		Signature	KenyWhow	Date	
Dealer Representative	Yellowhouse Machinery Co.	Signature	ν	Date	
Salesperson	MARSHALL,MIKE	Signature		Date	
DELIVERY ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT Delivered with 0	Operator's Manual (On: Purchaser Signature	Ber,	Ken Doke
C&F Warranty [Hitachi Warranty	Sub	omit		Show Details